

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2601 of 1984

Appellant :- Hanuman Prasad

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- P.N. Misra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

List revised. No one appears on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal.

Sri S.B. Maurya, learned counsel for the State is present.

As per the office report dated 22.11.2022 the lower court records are awaited.

The office shall send a reminder to the concerned trial court for transmitting the records forthwith.

Let the matter be listed on 30..01.2023.

Order Date :- 30.11.2022

M. ARIF

(Samit Gopal, J.)