



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2601 of 1984

Hanuman Prasad

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	P.N. Misra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE PADAM NARAIN MISHRA, J.

1. Issue notice to sureties through the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned returnable at an early date.
2. List after four weeks.

(Padam Narain Mishra,J.)

November 19, 2025
v.k. updh.